

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: ID FS ERFO 95-80(1)  
 Project Name: WARREN-PROFILE GAP ROAD

State: ID  
 County: VALLEY  
 PAYETTE NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: VANCOUVER WA  
 By: WILLIAM L PARSONS  
 Date: 06/18/99

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Contract Awarded To: Environmental Reclamation, Incorporated Date: July 8, 1999

Bidder	PART A Subtotal	PART B Days	PART B Subtotal	PART A + PART B Total Bid	Responsive
Enviromental Reclamation Inc 210 K Street Smelterville, ID 83868	3,179,464.50	200	320,000.00	3,499,464.50	
Coleman Construction, Inc. Box 70 Leadore, ID 83464	3,822,450.00	175	280,000.00	( 4,102,450.00)	<b>No</b>
Envirocon Inc 500 Taylor Street Missoula, MT 59802	4,206,243.80	264	422,400.00	4,628,643.80	
Engineer's Estimate	3,374,882.50	300	480,000.00	3,854,882.50	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/25/99

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: ID FS ERFO 95-80(1)  
 Project Name: WARREN-PROFILE GAP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	ALL	300,000.00	300,000.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		490,000.00	490,000.00
		Envirocon Inc		626,200.00	626,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		307,000.00	307,000.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	ALL	43,750.00	43,750.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		58,800.00	58,800.00
		Envirocon Inc		75,000.00	75,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80,000.00	80,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	ALL	35,000.00	35,000.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		58,800.00	58,800.00
		Envirocon Inc		55,000.00	55,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		Envirocon Inc		15,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	1,400	4.92	6,888.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		11.00	15,400.00
		Envirocon Inc		4.15	5,810.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	21,000.00
15704	m	Brush barriers			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	500	10.00	5,000.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		32.00	16,000.00
		Envirocon Inc		9.15	4,575.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	10,000.00
15707	m	Temporary 1800 millimeter culvert pipe			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	26.0	425.00	11,050.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		320.00	8,320.00
		Envirocon Inc		1,385.00	36,010.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	5,200.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/25/99

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: ID FS ERFO 95-80(1)  
 Project Name: WARREN-PROFILE GAP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15708	each	Bales, straw			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	100	15.00	1,500.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		35.00	3,500.00
		Envirocon Inc		18.00	1,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	1,500.00
15709	each	Check dams			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	15	200.00	3,000.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		140.00	2,100.00
		Envirocon Inc		425.00	6,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	1,125.00
15711	each	Sediment traps			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	25	100.00	2,500.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		200.00	5,000.00
		Envirocon Inc		150.00	3,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	2,500.00
15713	m2	Plastic lining , wetland liner			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	850	10.25	8,712.50
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		5.00	4,250.00
		Envirocon Inc		24.30	20,655.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	2,550.00
15718 A	m	Diversion channel , plastic lined			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	170	35.00	5,950.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		40.00	6,800.00
		Envirocon Inc		292.00	49,640.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	4,250.00
15718 B	m	Stream diversion			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	400	75.00	30,000.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		40.00	16,000.00
		Envirocon Inc		120.00	48,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	8,000.00
15724	m	Wattle , straw			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	550	18.00	9,900.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		40.00	22,000.00
		Envirocon Inc		19.00	10,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	22,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/25/99

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: ID FS ERFO 95-80(1)  
 Project Name: WARREN-PROFILE GAP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15729	sly unit	Soil stabilization (Atlas soillok), government-furnished			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	35	300.00	10,500.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		175.00	6,125.00
		Envirocon Inc		350.00	12,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	10,500.00
15734	LPSM	Turbidity monitoring			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	ALL	7,000.00	7,000.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		Envirocon Inc		30,000.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
15749	m	Absorbent boom			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	100.0	35.00	3,500.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		100.00	10,000.00
		Envirocon Inc		13.50	1,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	2,500.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	200	300.00	60,000.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		100.00	20,000.00
		Envirocon Inc		20.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	15,000.00
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	5.000	2,500.00	12,500.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		6,000.00	30,000.00
		Envirocon Inc		2,100.00	10,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,000.00	35,000.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	29,000	14.00	406,000.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		15.00	435,000.00
		Envirocon Inc		13.50	391,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	319,000.00
20409	m3	Rock embankment construction			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	11,000	5.00	55,000.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		10.00	110,000.00
		Envirocon Inc		18.30	201,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	88,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/25/99

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: ID FS ERFO 95-80(1)  
 Project Name: WARREN-PROFILE GAP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20425	each	Planting pocket			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	5	150.00	750.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		100.00	500.00
		Envirocon Inc		150.00	750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	250.00
20426	each	Boulders			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	30	100.00	3,000.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		25.00	750.00
		Envirocon Inc		80.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	1,200.00
20501	m	Controlled blast hole			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	1,900	11.00	20,900.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		12.00	22,800.00
		Envirocon Inc		18.00	34,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	22,800.00
20701	m2	Earthwork geotextile type II-A , non-woven			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	1,900	4.00	7,600.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		5.00	9,500.00
		Envirocon Inc		18.00	34,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	3,800.00
25101	m3	Placed riprap, class 6 , riprap barbs			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	60	50.00	3,000.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		60.00	3,600.00
		Envirocon Inc		19.50	1,170.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	1,800.00
25103 A	m3	Keyed riprap, class 5 , with plantings			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	2,500	27.00	67,500.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		100.00	250,000.00
		Envirocon Inc		36.50	91,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	62,500.00
25103 B	m3	Keyed riprap, class 6 , with plantings			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	1,750	27.00	47,250.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		100.00	175,000.00
		Envirocon Inc		41.00	71,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	52,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/25/99

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: ID FS ERFO 95-80(1)  
 Project Name: WARREN-PROFILE GAP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25107	m	Riprap lined ditch			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	300	33.00	9,900.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		100.00	30,000.00
		Envirocon Inc		18.00	5,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	9,000.00
25109 A	each	Energy dissipator, type 1			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	18	500.00	9,000.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		250.00	4,500.00
		Envirocon Inc		450.00	8,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	5,400.00
25109 B	each	Energy dissipator , type 2			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	3	1,500.00	4,500.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		400.00	1,200.00
		Envirocon Inc		4,000.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	2,400.00
25501 A	m2	Mechanically stabilized earth wall , type 1, contractor designed			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	1,100	300.00	330,000.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		400.00	440,000.00
		Envirocon Inc		425.00	467,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		375.00	412,500.00
25501 B	m2	Mechanically stabilized earth wall , type 2, contractor designed			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	2,150	300.00	645,000.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		265.00	569,750.00
		Envirocon Inc		325.00	698,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		270.00	580,500.00
25501 C	m2	Mechanically stabilized earth wall , type 3, contractor designed			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	480	300.00	144,000.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		400.00	192,000.00
		Envirocon Inc		460.00	220,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		290.00	139,200.00
30103	m3	Aggregate base (Government furnished)			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	2,200	10.00	22,000.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		8.00	17,600.00
		Envirocon Inc		17.00	37,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	22,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/25/99

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: ID FS ERFO 95-80(1)  
 Project Name: WARREN-PROFILE GAP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55201	m3	Structural concrete class A (AE)			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	73.40	1,200.00	88,080.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		1,100.00	80,740.00
		Envirocon Inc		575.00	42,205.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	58,720.00
55401	kg	Reinforcing steel			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	3,467	2.00	6,934.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		1.50	5,200.50
		Envirocon Inc		4.00	13,868.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	8,667.50
55501	kg	Structural steel, furnished, fabricated, and erected			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	111,430	3.00	334,290.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		1.50	167,145.00
		Envirocon Inc		3.00	334,290.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	557,150.00
55601	m	Timber bridge railing			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	132.7	250.00	33,175.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		235.00	31,184.50
		Envirocon Inc		64.00	8,492.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	66,350.00
55702	m3	Treated structural timber and lumber			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	94.70	750.00	71,025.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		1,900.00	179,930.00
		Envirocon Inc		150.00	14,205.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	94,700.00
60104 A	each	Concrete, headwall for 600 millimeter pipe culvert			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	8	750.00	6,000.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		2,000.00	16,000.00
		Envirocon Inc		1,500.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,800.00	14,400.00
60104 B	each	Concrete, headwall for 1200 millimeter pipe culvert			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	4	1,500.00	6,000.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		2,500.00	10,000.00
		Envirocon Inc		2,000.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	10,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/25/99

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: ID FS ERFO 95-80(1)  
 Project Name: WARREN-PROFILE GAP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201 A	m	600 millimeter pipe culvert			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	250	200.00	50,000.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		100.00	25,000.00
		Envirocon Inc		192.00	48,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	35,000.00
60201 B	m	1200 millimeter pipe culvert			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	50	400.00	20,000.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		200.00	10,000.00
		Envirocon Inc		325.00	16,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	10,000.00
61701	m	Guardrail system G4, type IV, class A (wood posts)			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	12.0	100.00	1,200.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		100.00	1,200.00
		Envirocon Inc		162.00	1,944.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	900.00
61702 A	each	Terminal section type BCT			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	6	1,000.00	6,000.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		1,400.00	8,400.00
		Envirocon Inc		1,880.00	11,280.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	9,000.00
61702 B	each	Terminal section type BCT , with nested W-beam and modified post spacing			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	1	1,700.00	1,700.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		2,000.00	2,000.00
		Envirocon Inc		2,880.00	2,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,700.00	1,700.00
61702 C	each	Terminal section type G4-BAT			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	3	800.00	2,400.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		1,000.00	3,000.00
		Envirocon Inc		2,560.00	7,680.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	3,600.00
61702 D	each	Terminal section type G4-BAT with nested W-beam and modified post spacing			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		1,000.00	2,000.00
		Envirocon Inc		3,240.00	6,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	3,000.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/25/99

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: ID FS ERFO 95-80(1)  
 Project Name: WARREN-PROFILE GAP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61713	m	Bridge transition railing			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	30	175.00	5,250.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		200.00	6,000.00
		Envirocon Inc		250.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	3,000.00
61902	Each	Gate , temporary, tubular steel			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		3,500.00	7,000.00
		Envirocon Inc		3,000.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	2,000.00
62201 A	hour	Compaction equipment			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	20	75.00	1,500.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		85.00	1,700.00
		Envirocon Inc		85.00	1,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	1,600.00
62201 B	hour	Grader, motor, 90 kW minimum			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	60	90.00	5,400.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		95.00	5,700.00
		Envirocon Inc		100.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	5,400.00
62201 C	hour	Hydraulic excavator, crawler mounted, 1.1 m3 minimum capacity			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	200	95.00	19,000.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		155.00	31,000.00
		Envirocon Inc		125.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	26,000.00
62201 D	hour	Hydraulic excavator, 0.7 m3 minimum capacity (winter maintenance)			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	100	95.00	9,500.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		135.00	13,500.00
		Envirocon Inc		100.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	20,000.00
62201 E	hour	Loader, front end, wheel type, 2.2 m3 minimum capacity			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	30	90.00	2,700.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		95.00	2,850.00
		Envirocon Inc		85.00	2,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	2,700.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/25/99

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: ID FS ERFO 95-80(1)  
 Project Name: WARREN-PROFILE GAP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201 F	hour	Loader/backhoe, wheel type tractor, 35 kW minimum			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	20	85.00	1,700.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		75.00	1,500.00
		Envirocon Inc		70.00	1,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	1,500.00
62201 G	hour	Tractor, crawler (dozer), universal blade, 125 kW minimum , with ripper			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	40	125.00	5,000.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		75.00	3,000.00
		Envirocon Inc		125.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	4,800.00
62201 H	hour	Truck, highway, dump body, rear, 9.1 m3 minimum capacity			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	130	70.00	9,100.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		75.00	9,750.00
		Envirocon Inc		70.00	9,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	8,450.00
62202	hour	Power tool, saw, chain, gasoline powered, 600 mm bar length (without operator)			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	10.0	10.00	100.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		10.00	100.00
		Envirocon Inc		15.00	150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	200.00
62203	day	Hydraulic excavator, 0.7 m3 minimum capacity (winter standby)			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	332	100.00	33,200.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		20.00	6,640.00
		Envirocon Inc		232.00	77,024.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	33,200.00
62204	hour	Pump, water, trash, 150 mm			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	300	20.00	6,000.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		15.00	4,500.00
		Envirocon Inc		40.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	3,000.00
62301 A	hour	General labor			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	120	40.00	4,800.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		35.00	4,200.00
		Envirocon Inc		38.00	4,560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	5,400.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/25/99

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: ID FS ERFO 95-80(1)  
 Project Name: WARREN-PROFILE GAP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62301 B	hour	General labor (winter maintenance)			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	200	35.00	7,000.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		35.00	7,000.00
		Envirocon Inc		40.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	15,000.00
62303	hour	High scaler			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	100	42.00	4,200.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		40.00	4,000.00
		Envirocon Inc		40.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	6,000.00
62304	hour	Scaler's helper			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	100	40.00	4,000.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		40.00	4,000.00
		Envirocon Inc		35.00	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	4,500.00
62514	slry unit	Turf establishment			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	55	655.00	36,025.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		650.00	35,750.00
		Envirocon Inc		980.00	53,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	19,250.00
63301	each	Sign installation			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	10	100.00	1,000.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		150.00	1,500.00
		Envirocon Inc		500.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	700.00
63306	each	Object markers, type 3			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	16	100.00	1,600.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		40.00	640.00
		Envirocon Inc		50.00	800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	1,120.00
63307	each	Delineators, type 4 , rigid			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	75	35.00	2,625.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		35.00	2,625.00
		Envirocon Inc		50.00	3,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	2,250.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/25/99

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: ID FS ERFO 95-80(1)  
 Project Name: WARREN-PROFILE GAP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63505 A	each	Barricade type II			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	20	300.00	6,000.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		75.00	1,500.00
		Envirocon Inc		500.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	2,000.00
63505 B	each	Barricade type III (2.4 meter)			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	8	450.00	3,600.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		150.00	1,200.00
		Envirocon Inc		500.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	2,000.00
63506	each	Cone type 700 millimeter			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	40	15.00	600.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		20.00	800.00
		Envirocon Inc		50.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	1,200.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	18.00	70.00	1,260.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		150.00	2,700.00
		Envirocon Inc		300.00	5,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	2,700.00
63521 A	each	Warning light type A			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	10	150.00	1,500.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		30.00	300.00
		Envirocon Inc		150.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	500.00
63521 B	each	Warning light type C			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	30	175.00	5,250.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		30.00	900.00
		Envirocon Inc		200.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,500.00
64002	LPSM	Remove and reinstall structure			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	ALL	25,000.00	25,000.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		40,000.00	40,000.00
		Envirocon Inc		61,000.00	61,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40,000.00	40,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/25/99

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: ID FS ERFO 95-80(1)  
 Project Name: WARREN-PROFILE GAP ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
65001	each	Log deflector			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	6	100.00	600.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		3,000.00	18,000.00
		Envirocon Inc		2,000.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	3,000.00
65002	m	Log barrier			
		Enviromental Reclamation Inc	70.0	100.00	7,000.00
		Coleman Construction, Inc.		100.00	7,000.00
		Envirocon Inc		500.00	35,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	1,750.00